**08-15-2003** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 MJIIIIII ili ili ili U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102525273 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) -300) Favess Co., Ltd. Name: Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 1-18, Fukayama, Shinpukuji-cho Association Individual(s) Street Address: Okazaki, Aichi 444-2106 Japan General Partnership Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_State:\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_ Corporation-State Other Corporation of Japan Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Other Corporation of Japan Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 

Vestignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes No Other Execution Date: 6/30/03 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/456348, A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/478611, 76/478612 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Scott D. Woldow 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_90.00 Smith, Gambrell & Russell LLP Internal Address:\_ ✓ Enclosed Suite 800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:\_\_\_1850 M Street 8. Deposit account number: 02-4300 for underpayment or overpayment City: Washington, DC State:\_\_\_\_ Zip: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

08/14/2003 LMUELLER 00000140 76456348

Scott D. Woldow

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0053

June 30, 2003

Date

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF APPLICANT : Favess Co., Ltd. (through assignment from

Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd.)

**MARKS** : FAVESS 76/456348

FAVESS and Design 76/478611

F Design 76/478612

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd., a Corporation of Japan, with a principal place of business at 5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 542-0081, Japan, has adopted the marks FAVESS, FAVESS and Design and F and Design, which are the subject of United States Trademark Application Nos. 76/456348, 76/478611 and 76/478612 and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said marks and in and to said United States Trademark Applications; and;

WHEREAS, Favess Co., Ltd., a Corporation of Japan, with a principal place of business at 1-18, Fukayama, Shinpukuji-cho, Okazaki, Aichi 444-2106, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said marks and said trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd. does hereby assign unto Favess Co., Ltd., all right, title and interest in and to said marks and its United States Trademark Applications, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, effective as of the date below.

Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd.

Date: June 30, 2003

Signature:

Toshikatsu Taniguchi

Title:

Name:

Senior Executive Director

Loslie- Janique h.

#195790

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF APPLICANT

Favess Co., Ltd. (through assignment from

Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd.)

**MARKS** 

FAVESS 76/456348

FAVESS and Design 76/478611

F Design 76/478612

# POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Madam:

Applicant submits the following power of attorney and designation of domestic representative for recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby APPOINTS:

Robert G. Weilacher Michael A. Makuch

Dennis C. Rodgers Scott D. Woldow

all members of the Bar of the District of Columbia.

Brandon S. Boss

TRADEMARK REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0055 a member of the Bar of the State of Louisiana; and

Elizabeth G. Borland Herbert M. Hanegan Eric J. Hanson

Joyce B. Klemmer Robert H. G. Lockwood J. Rodgers Lunsford III

all members of the Bar of the State of Georgia, and of the firm of Smith, Gambrell & Russell, L.L.P., to prosecute this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced application.

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, L.L.P., whose postal address is 1850 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, Washington, DC 20036, is hereby appointed Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Favess Co., Ltd.

Date: Jun. 30,2003 Si

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

Signature:

Name:

Masakazu Nagai

Title:

President & C.E.O.

Magai

#195790